
Air Pressure
(psi)

Air Inelt
 Size

Weight
(kg)

Overall
Length
(mm)

Free Speed
(rpm)

Max Torque
(Nm)

--If you need to order parts,please mark both Parts NO. and Description.--                       http://www.onpin.com.tw

OP-EW10 Air Open-end Wrench

300 1.65 906~12 402

Model

EW10 1/4"

2023/4/10

52-300-01

08-703-01

17-709-02

15-701-04

04-700-07

51-702-18

51-703-23

09-702-02

51-402-03

16-701-20

56-702-01

13-700-08 06-701-24

04-700-06

48-703-11

04-702-11

05-702-03

51-703-22

08-701-04

02-201-16

25-704-09

12-701-04

74-707-38

43-703-09

49-702-20

52-701-19

03-700-09

15-702-09

51-605-04

26-703-05

67-701-02

16-701-09

24-302-01

18-703-06

02-203-06
52-702-18

49-702-19

04-700-06

16-700-06

03-700-08

13-700-07

16-701-22

03-700-02

04-700-05

11-702-02

16-700-06

51-401-05

74-704-14

15-702-13

39-703-08

06-702-25

51-702-17 04-700-01

08-702-03

03-700-09

15-702-10

12-701-09

52-302-01

16-700-10

15-702-07

11-701-01

52-702-35

39-702-06

B

C

B

C

E

E

04-700-06

13-700-12

62-701-08

04-701-16

52-702-53

03-700-02

52-702-47

62-701-03

52-301-01

75-603-03

Part  NO. Description Q'ty

01-103-07 ROTOR  BLADE 5

02-201-16 O-RING (P10x1.5) 2

02-203-06 O-RING (S28) 1

03-700-02 STEEL BALL(∮2.5mm) 58

03-700-04 STEEL BALL(∮4mm) 1

03-700-08 STEEL BALL(∮2mm) 1

03-700-09 STEEL BALL(∮4.763mm) 5

04-700-01 PIN (∮3x4) 1

04-700-05 PIN (∮2x8) 1

04-700-06 PIN (∮3x8) 8

04-700-07 PIN (∮2x4.1) 1

04-701-02 PIN (∮4x13) 3

04-701-06 PIN (∮4x16) 1

04-701-09 PIN (∮6x15.8) 2

04-701-16 PIN (∮6x12) 4

04-702-11 PIN (∮4.0x22) 1

05-701-05 PIN (∮2x14) 1

05-701-10 PIN (∮2x10) 1

05-702-03 PIN (∮3x24) 1

06-701-24 SPRING 1

06-702-25 SPRING (d:∮2.6) 1

07-701-05 SPRING 1

08-701-04 SPRING 1

08-702-03 SPRING 1

08-703-01 SPRING 1

09-702-02 STOPPING  WHEEL 1

11-701-01 RETAINING RING 1

11-702-02 RETAINING RING 1

12-701-04 RETAINING RING 1

12-701-09 RETAINING RING 1

13-700-07 SCREW 1

13-700-08 SCREW 2

13-700-12 SCREW 3

13-702-02 SCREW 3

15-701-04 BALL BEARING (696-2Z) 3

15-701-05 BALL BEARING (689) 1

15-701-10 BALL BEARING (606-2Z) 1

15-701-13 BALL BEARING (679) 2

15-702-07 BALL BEARING (6000-2Z) 1

15-702-09 BALL BEARING (1226) 1

15-702-10 BALL BEARING (6001-2Z) 1

15-702-13 BALL BEARING (HK162216) 1

16-700-06 GEAR 6

16-700-10 GEAR 3

16-701-09 GEAR 2

16-701-20 GEAR 4

16-701-22 GEAR 1

17-709-02 SWITCH  LEVER 1

18-703-06 REVERSE  VALVE 1

21-701-06 CHECKER 1

24-302-01 VALVE  ROD 1

02-201-16

77-708-04

04-701-02

49-702-14

52-702-52

48-702-02

Part  NO. Description Q'ty

24-703-03 VALVE  ROD 1

25-704-09 AIR  INLET (PT) 1

26-703-05 MUFFLER 1

31-707-03 HOOK 1

32-708-02 DRIVER 1

35-705-03 ROTOR 1

36-702-01 FRONT  PLATE 1

37-702-02 REAR  PLATE 1

38-703-02 CYLINDER 1

39-702-06 NUT (RH) 1

39-703-08 NUT (RH) 1

39-704-05 NUT 1

43-703-09 HAMMER  CAM 1

48-702-02 GEAR  RING 1

48-703-11 GEAR  RING 1

49-702-14 GEAR  SEAT 1

49-702-19 GEAR  SEAT 1

49-702-20 GEAR  SEAT 1

51-309-03 BUSHING 1

51-401-05 BUSHING 1

51-401-06 BUSHING 1

51-402-03 BUSHING 1

51-605-04 BUSHING 1

51-702-17 BUSHING 1

51-702-18 BUSHING 1

51-703-22 BUSHING 1

51-703-23 BUSHING 1

52-300-01 WASHER 1

52-301-01 WASHER 1

52-302-01 WASHER 1

52-700-04 WASHER 3

52-701-19 WASHER 1

52-702-18 WASHER 1

52-702-35 WASHER 1

52-702-47 WASHER 1

52-702-50 WASHER 1

52-702-52 WASHER 1

52-702-53 WASHER 1

56-702-01 PIN 1

62-701-03 RATCHET  GEAR 1

62-701-10 GEAR SOCKET(10mm) 1

64-400-01 OIL  CUP 1

67-701-02 SWITCH 1

74-703-11 DRIVING  ROD 1

74-704-14 DRIVING  ROD 1

74-707-38 ANVIL 1

75-603-03 FRONT  CAP 1

76-705-02 L  HEAD 1

77-708-03 GEAR CASING COVER 1

77-708-04 GEAR CASING 1

78-614-05 HANDLE 1

51-401-06

78-614-05

24-703-03

15-701-04

37-702-02

35-705-03

01-103-07

38-703-02

05-701-05

05-701-10

36-702-01

15-701-10

32-708-02

13-700-08

64-400-01
04-701-09

03-700-04

52-702-50

03-700-02

39-704-05

D

A

D

A

15-701-05

8mm 10mm BD8mm BD10mm

62-701-10 62-701-18 62-701-20

31-707-03

04-701-06

74-703-11

52-700-04

13-702-02

77-708-03

21-701-06
04-701-09

15-701-13

15-701-13

15-701-04

16-701-09

76-705-02

51-309-03

07-701-05



2.1

2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8

2.9

3.1 Maintain tools with care! 

Keep handles dr
3.2 Repairs

This air tool comply with the relevant safety regulation

3.3

1
Read all these safety instructions before operating product and save these instruction

1.1 For you own safet

1.2 Danger of explosion! 
Never use oxygen and combustible gas as an air supply for the tool which

1.3 Never use gasoline or other flammable liquids to clean the too

1.4 Keep work area clean! 
The work area on which the machine is used must be cleaned u

1.5 Store unused air tools safety! 
Before storing and after operation, oil the tool at the air inlet and storing in dryer plac

1.6 Use the right air tool for the job! 

1.7 Consider the working area environment! 
Do not expose air tools to rai

1.8 Use safety goggles and ear protecto

1.9 Dress properly! 

1.10 Secure workpiece! 
Use clamps or a vice to hold workpiec

Warning




